Lottery Odds - Deer Dog - Paulks Pasture 2023

Hunt Location

Paulks Pasture WMA, 1st Hunt, Either Sex,
Buckshot Only

Paulks Pasture WMA, 2nd Hunt, Either Sex,
Buckshot Only

Paulks Pasture WMA, 3rd Hunt, Either Sex,
Buckshot Only

Total Number of Location Applicants:

Number of Points-Only Applicants:

Total Number of Applicants:

Total
Quota Apps

3 654
3 647
3 646

First

Choice

550
91

71

1,947
851

2,798

SELECTION ODDS FOR FIRST CHOICE BY (# OF FIRST CHOICE APPS)

P6 or > P5 P4 P3
4% (80) 0% (33) 0% (58) 0% (57)

16% (19) 0% (4) 0% (10) 0% (9)
16% (19) 0% (7) 0% (5) = 0% (7)

Total Number of Resident Applicants:

Total Number of NonResident
Applicants:

P2 P1 PO
0% (60) 0% (96) 0%
(166)

0% (13) 0% (16) 0% (20)

0% (5) 0% (10) 0% (18)

2,381
417



